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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:32:57AM

Assembly District 61

 21,312 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,312 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 81 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,705 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,705 

 12,401 ANN THOMPSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,195 PAUL MARRONE JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 10,682 CHARLES M. TROIA (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,501 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 1 BRENNAN M. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR A. VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER J. DIJAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK MONFERRATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELA P. LUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD O. KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LISA ROSE GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GIBBONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY E. GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW C. LUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP S. STRANIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  38,826 

Unrecorded  6,584 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:32:57AM

Assembly District 62

 35,072 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,435 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 198 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,707 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,707 

 6,290 ANN THOMPSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 26,398 PAUL MARRONE JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 5,347 CHARLES M. TROIA (DEMOCRATIC)

 25,559 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALEX PESOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CABRINNA DESALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DELISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK MONFERRATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD VAN HALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC RICCIARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA PISANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN K. DORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY BURDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTA ZAWISKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA LOUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LOPRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAJ A. RAJESWARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD J. GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEIESA NUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS A. KOCLAR (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  63,645 

Unrecorded  9,769 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:32:57AM

Assembly District 63

 24,967 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,484 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 94 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,545 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,545 

 9,191 ANN THOMPSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,771 PAUL MARRONE JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 7,906 CHARLES M. TROIA (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,614 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALEXIA CAPOTE-DUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIA DODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GALLIETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CESAR A. VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL S. GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY ROMEO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB LLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CARREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY RIBAKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN AUOLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SCOTT BURHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DOLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. TUNUTU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MARRAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GASTALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GERARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT RIENAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY GALLIETTA (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  45,546 

Unrecorded  7,544 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:32:57AM

Assembly District 64

 20,097 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,019 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 90 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,206 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,206 

 5,234 ANN THOMPSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,834 PAUL MARRONE JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 4,316 CHARLES M. TROIA (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,463 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 1 BILLY C. MOTLEY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GALVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN MULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CAMIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLOROS ANASTASIOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MARCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS STALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS STALIANO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWAN A. BARRETT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,871 

Unrecorded  6,541 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:32:57AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 101,448 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,250 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 463 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  107,163 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  107,163 

 33,116 ANN THOMPSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 63,198 PAUL MARRONE JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 28,251 CHARLES M. TROIA (DEMOCRATIC)

 59,137 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALEX PESOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIA CAPOTE-DUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIA DODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GALLIETTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY C. MOTLEY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENNAN M. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GALVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CABRINNA DESALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN MULLER (WRITE-IN)

 4 CESAR A. VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL S. GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CAMIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER J. DIJAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DELISA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOMINICK MONFERRATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD VAN HALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC RICCIARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA PISANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLOROS ANASTASIOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELA P. LUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY ROMEO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MARCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB LLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CARREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY RIBAKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD O. KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LISA ROSE GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN AUOLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GIBBONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SCOTT BURHANAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:32:57AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 JOYCE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN K. DORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DOLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY BURDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS STALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS STALIANO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTA ZAWISKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY E. GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW C. LUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA LOUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LOPRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. TUNUTU (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MARRAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GASTALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP S. STRANIERE (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAJ A. RAJESWARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GERARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD J. GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWAN A. BARRETT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT RIENAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEIESA NUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS A. KOCLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY GALLIETTA (WRITE-IN)

 99 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  183,888 

Unrecorded  30,438 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:32:57AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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